

## RESOLUTION #24-09-R WHEATLAND TOWNSHIP, WILL COUNTY, ILLINOIS

## RESOLUTION HONORING 20 YEARS OF SERVICE BY BRANDOLYN POCIUS

WHEREAS, Brandolyn Pocius began her career at Wheatland Township in 2004.

WHEREAS, Brandolyn has been a dedicated employee of Wheatland Township for twenty years.

WHEREAS, Brandolyn has always maintained high standards in her work as Deputy Assessor.

WHEREAS, the Township of Wheatland wishes to recognize Brandolyn for her dedication and excellent service to the citizens of Wheatland Township.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Wheatland Township Board of Trustees hereby honors Brandolyn Pocius for her dedication to the Township and its residents and thank her for her twenty years of service

ADOPTED AND APPROVED this day of 12<sup>th</sup> Day of September 2024.

Township Supervisor Michael Crowner

Truster Kelly Hickey

Trustee Michael Krzywinski

**Trustee Colleen Rotkis** 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR